## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Matthew J. Farrer	02/14/2007
Demetrius M. Maraganore	02/06/2007

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mayo Foundation for Medical Education and Research	
Street Address:	200 First Street SW	
City:	Rochester	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55905	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11548890

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415.875.2405

Email: cullsperger@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: Chris Ullsperger
Address Line 1: Fenwick & West LLP

Address Line 2: 555 California Street, 12th Floor
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26421-15376
-------------------------	-------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Chris Ullsperger

Total Attachments: 3

source=15376 US - Assignment (from Inventors to Mayo)#page1.tif source=15376 US - Assignment (from Inventors to Mayo)#page2.tif

PATENT 500923431 REEL: 023024 FRAME: 0860

\$40.00 1154

CH \$40.00

source=15376 US - Assignment (from Inventors to Mayo)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 023024 FRAME: 0861

Attorney Docket No.: 17574-004001 / ALNE-024PCCIP2

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, we, Matthew J. Farrer, of 1858 Arden Way, Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250; and Demetrius M. Maraganore, of 1116 Kennett Lane SW, Rochester, MN 55902; hereby assign to MAYO FOUNDATION FOR MEDICAL EDUCATION AND RESEARCH, a corporation of Minnesota, having a place of business at 200 First Street SW, Rochester, MN 55905, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), our entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent by us, David Burncrot, and Hans-Peter Vornlocher, entitled METHOD OF TREATING NEURODEGENERATIVE DISEASE, filed October 12, 2006, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 11/548,890, this assignment, including said application, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, and divisional applications, and any and all United States and foreign patents (including reissues, reexaminations, extensions), utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment, the effectiveness of this assignment including as of the filing date of the above-identified application and any applications from which the above-identified application claims benefit of.

REEL: 0190**B9AFIEANT**E: 0208 REEL: 023024 FRAME: 0862 Attorney Docket No : 17574-004001 / ALNE-024PCCIP2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at works will ft, this 14th day of free sour 200 t.

MATTHEW J. FARRER

State of Florida County of Dunkl

On this day of the unit 2001, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared MATTHEW I. FARRER, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identity, which was signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence, and who swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of his knowledge and belief.

(official signature and seal of notary)

My commission expires Fallury ? 9, 200 Y



REEL: 0190**39AFTENNE**: 0209 REEL: 023024 FRAME: 0863

Attorney Docket No.: 17574-004001 / ALNE-024PCCIP2

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Rochestermy, this 6 day of Feb., 200].
DEMETRIUS M. MARAGANORE
State of MIN NESOTA  County of M STIED
On this day of, 200_7, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared DEMETRIUS M. MARAGANORE, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identity, which was to be the person whose name was signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence, and who swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of his knowledge and belief.
(official signature and seal of notary)
My commission expires
Note: Fighto-Minnesota

21502406.doc

RECORDED: 03/20/2007 RECORDED: 07/29/2009

REEL: 019039 THEM TILE: 0210 **REEL: 023024 FRAME: 0864**